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TREE REMOVAL SCHEDULE - OUTSIDE MPO TREE REMOVAL SCHEDULE - OUTSIDE MPO (CONT.)

TREE REMOVAL SCHEDULE - PROJECT TOTALS

TREE REMOVAL SCHEDULE - INSIDE MPO

72G75

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES *** ***VAR

*** D6 TREE REMOVAL 2014 ** VARIOUS

LOCATION COUNTY ROUTE  STATION  OFFSET

 REMOVALTREE

 15 TO6  15OVER

UNITS UNITS ACRES

DIAMETER DIAMETER

20100110 20100210 20100500

054-01 LOGAN  121IL 241+70  RT30’ 46

054-02 LOGAN  121IL 293+00  RT31’ 41

059-01 MACOUPIN  16IL
637+40  LT27’ 13

638+16  LT25’ 29

059-02 MACOUPIN  16IL 675+27  LT23’ 51

059-03 MACOUPIN  108IL

213+20  LT27’ 48

213+65  LT23’ 19

214+40  LT17’ 28

216+50  RT20’ 31

217+70  RT19’ 28

059-04 MACOUPIN  108IL

264+42  RT27’ 29

265+64  RT31’ 28

265+81  RT34’ 20

266+06  RT31’ 34

266+26  RT34’ 24

059-05 MACOUPIN  108IL 619+70  RT29’ 32

059-06 MACOUPIN  138IL 15+640  RT28’ 33

063-01 MASON  78IL 767+00  RT36’ 36

063-02 MASON  97IL 239+60  LT29’ 34

063-03 MASON  97IL 479+25  LT36’ 44

065-01 MENARD  29IL 369+73  RT38’ 32

065-02 MENARD  97IL
31+33  RT30’ 24

31+90  RT29’ 6

065-03 MENARD  97IL 69+55  LT35’ 29

065-04 MENARD  97IL 117+15  LT38’ 32

065-05 MENARD  97IL 182+10  RT26’ 34

068-01 MONTGOMERY  16IL 25+060  LT22’ 48

068-02 MONTGOMERY  127IL
N/A  LT27’ 29

N/A  LT28’ 28

069-01 MORGAN  78IL

502+61  RT29’ 36

502+87  RT30’ 32

503+88  RT18’ 36

504+42  RT30’ 22

504+93  RT30’ 32

505+64  RT30’ 25

505+99  RT28’ 29

507+85  RT25’ 22

508+31  RT27’ 27

508+55  RT26’ 7

508+70  RT29’ 16

509+03  RT26’ 13

509+20  RT26’ 10

509+37  RT25’ 10

 SUBTOTALS MPOOUTSIDE 59 1,168 0.00

LOCATION COUNTY ROUTE  STATION  OFFSET

 REMOVALTREE

 15 TO6  15OVER

UNITS UNITS ACRES

DIAMETER DIAMETER

20100110 20100210 20100500

084-01 SANGAMON  97IL
19+634  LT35’ 42

19+661  LT42’ 40

084-02 SANGAMON  97IL 22+100  RT34’ 30

084-03 SANGAMON  123IL

606+33  RT26’ 9

606+42  RT26’ 9

606+57  RT23’ 6

606+84  RT26’ 11

606+88  RT24’ 6

606+88  RT25’ 11

607+03  RT26’ 11

607+42  RT22’ 7

607+50  RT19’ 12

607+51  RT19’ 10

607+63  RT17’ 13

084-04 SANGAMON  123IL 702+52  LT24’ 30

084-05 SANGAMON  125IL
109+04  LT15’ 27

117+53  RT15’ 27

084-06 SANGAMON  125IL 212+85  RT17’ 23

 SUBTOTALS MPOOUTSIDE 105 219 0.00

 TOTALS MPOOUTSIDE 164 1,387 0.00

LOCATION COUNTY ROUTE  STATION  OFFSET

 REMOVALTREE

 15 TO6  15OVER

UNITS UNITS ACRES

DIAMETER DIAMETER

20100110 20100210 20100500

084-07 SANGAMON  29IL

114+30  LT85’ 17

114+36  LT84’ 12

114+36  LT86’ 9

114+43  LT84’ 8

114+43  LT86’ 9

114+43  LT88’ 9

114+50  LT85’ 12

114+57  LT85’ 17

114+64  LT85’ 12

114+64  LT87’ 9

114+71  LT85’ 10

114+78  LT84’ 12

114+78  LT86’ 17

084-08 SANGAMON  29IL

136+07  LT91’ 24

136+45  LT88’ 9

136+45  LT88’ 12

084-09 SANGAMON  I-55BL

214+70  LT57’ 24

225+35  LT55’ 19

225+35  LT55’ 19

084-10 SANGAMON I-55
 TO267+69.51

 LT98’ 0.15
269+51.21

084-11 SANGAMON I-55
 TO313+82.22

 LT95’ 0.50
316+86.53

 TOTALS MPOINSIDE 123 137 0.65

LOCATION COUNTY ROUTE  STATION  OFFSET

 REMOVALTREE

 15 TO6  15OVER

UNITS UNITS ACRES

DIAMETER DIAMETER

20100110 20100210 20100500

 TOTALS MPOOUTSIDE 164 1,387 0.00

 TOTALS MPOINSIDE 123 137 0.65

 TOTALSPROJECT 287 1,524 0.65
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LOGAN COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATIONS

72G75

*VAR *** **

*** D6 TREE REMOVAL 2014 ** VARIOUS

LOGAN COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATION MAP

6

BUSINESS

55
LOOP

INTERSTATE

55

INTERSTATE

55

INTERSTATE

55

INTERSTATE

155

BUSINESS

55
LOOP

10

10

54

54

121

121

136

136

LINCOLN

ELKHART

ATLANTA

LATHAM

MT PULASKI

BROADWELL

NEW HOLLAND

MIDDLETOWN

EMDEN

HARTSBURG

054-01

054-02

LOCATION ROUTE  STATION  OFFSET

 REMOVALTREE

 DESCRIPTIONLOCATION
 15 TO6  15OVER

UNITS UNITS ACRES

DIAMETER DIAMETER

054-01  121IL 241+70  RT30’ 46  ST 1000TH OF N FT295

054-02  121IL 293+00  RT31’ 41  ST 900TH OF N FT660
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MACOUPIN COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATIONS

72G75

*VAR *** **

*** D6 TREE REMOVAL 2014 ** VARIOUS

MACOUPIN COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATION MAP

INTERSTATE

55

INTERSTATE

55

4

4

4

16

16

16

111

111

111

111

108

108

108

267

159

159

138

138

STAUNTON

VIRDEN

CARLINVILLE

BENLD

MT CLARE

GILLESPIE

GIRARD

BRIGHTON

BUNKER HILL

MT OLIVEWILSONVILLE

PALMYRA

SCOTTVILLE

SHIPMAN

EAGERVILLE

STANDARD CITY

DORCHESTER

NILWOOD

MODESTO

HETTICK

CHESTERFIELD

ROYAL LAKES

MEDORA

EAST GILLESPIE

KA-HO

LAKE

CITY

WHITE

6

PIASA

059-02

059-01

059-03

059-04

059-05

*

*

*

*NO PAVEMENT STAMP IS PRESENT NEAR THESE LOCATIONS.  IL 16 AT PIASA RD. = STA. 651+58.72

SAWYERVILLE

059-06

LOCATION ROUTE  STATION  OFFSET

 REMOVALTREE

 DESCRIPTIONLOCATION
 15 TO6  15OVER

UNITS UNITS ACRES

DIAMETER DIAMETER

059-01  16IL
637+40  LT27’ 13  RD PIASA OF W MI0.3

638+16  LT25’ 29  RD PIASA OF W MI0.3

059-02  16IL 675+27  LT23’ 51  RD PIASA OF E MI0.5

059-03  108IL

213+20  LT27’ 48  VIADUCT RR OF W FT270

213+65  LT23’ 19  VIADUCT RR OF W FT205

214+40  LT17’ 28  VIADUCT RR OF W FT120

216+50  RT20’ 31  VIADUCT RR OF E FT95

217+70  RT19’ 28  VIADUCT RR OF E FT210

059-04  108IL

264+42  RT27’ 29  RD COMER OF E MI0.2

265+64  RT31’ 28  RD COMER OF E MI0.2

265+81  RT34’ 20  RD COMER OF E MI0.2

266+06  RT31’ 34  RD COMER OF E MI0.2

266+26  RT34’ 24  RD COMER OF E MI0.2

059-05  108IL 619+70  RT29’ 32  JCT 111 IL OF W MI1.8

059-06  138IL 15+640  RT28’ 33  JCT 138 IL OF W MI0.1
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MASON COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATIONS

72G75

*VAR *** **

*** D6 TREE REMOVAL 2014 ** VARIOUS

MASON COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATION MAP

6

136

136

78
97

97

10

10

29

29

HAVANA

MANITO

BATH MASON CITY

FOREST CITY

KILBOURNE

EASTON

TOPEKA

SAN JOSE

78

063-01

063-02

063-03

LOCATION ROUTE  STATION  OFFSET

 REMOVALTREE

 DESCRIPTIONLOCATION
 15 TO6  15OVER

UNITS UNITS ACRES

DIAMETER DIAMETER

063-01  78IL 767+00  RT36’ 36  300N & 78 IL OF CORNERSW

063-02  97IL 239+60  LT29’ 34  1400N OF S MI0.9

063-03  97IL 479+25  LT36’ 44  1860E OF N MI0.3
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MENARD COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATIONS

72G75

*VAR *** **

*** D6 TREE REMOVAL 2014 ** VARIOUS

MENARD COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATION MAP

TREES TO BE RETAINED

OAKFORD

PETERSBURG

ATHENS

GREENVIEW

TALLULA

97

97

123

123

123

29

29

6

065-01

065-02
065-03

065-04

065-05

COMMITMENT HAS BEEN MADE TO RETAIN THE TREES LISTED ABOVE.

LOCATION ROUTE  STATION  OFFSET

 REMOVALTREE

 DESCRIPTIONLOCATION
 15 TO6  15OVER

UNITS UNITS ACRES

DIAMETER DIAMETER

065-01  29IL 369+73  RT38’ 32  123 IL OF N MI0.8

065-02  97IL
31+33  RT30’ 24  123 IL OF S MI0.5

31+90  RT29’ 6  123 IL OF S MI0.5

065-03  97IL 69+55  LT35’ 29  RD HUNT OF N FT580

065-04  97IL 117+15  LT38’ 32  AVE HURIE OF N FT320

065-05  97IL 182+10  RT26’ 34  RD KNOLES OF W MI0.5

ROUTE  STATION OFFSET UNITS  DESCRIPTIONLOCATION

 97IL 155+60  LT25’ 22  RD. KNOLES OF W MI1.0

 97IL 155+80  RT20’ 23  RD. KNOLES OF W MI1.0

 97IL 118+80  RT15’ 47  AVE HURIE OF N FT145

 97IL 117+80  RT15’ 57  AVE HURIE OF N FT255
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATIONS

72G75

*VAR *** **

*** D6 TREE REMOVAL 2014 ** VARIOUS

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATION MAP

6

INTERSTATE

55

INTERSTATE

55

INTERSTATE

55

16 16

16

16

48

48

108

127

127

185

185

RAYMOND

FARMERSVILLE

WAGGONER

WITT

WENONAH

NOKOMIS

COALTON

OHLMAN

HILLSBORO

LITCHFIELD

BUTLER
IRVING

TAYLOR SPRINGS

SCHRAM CITY

COFFEEN

FILLMORE

PANAMA
DONNELLSON

WALSHVILLE

068-01

068-02

*

*

 TREES ARE LOCATED WEST OF IL 127 IN FIRST CURVE SOUTH OF BUTLER.

*NO STATIONING WAS AVAILABLE AT THESE LOCATIONS.

LOCATION ROUTE  STATION  OFFSET

 REMOVALTREE

 DESCRIPTIONLOCATION
 15 TO6  15OVER

UNITS UNITS ACRES

DIAMETER DIAMETER

068-01  16IL 25+060  LT22’ 48  AVE POINT GRAND OF S MI0.3

068-02  127IL
N/A  LT27’ 29  BUTLER IN ST UNION OF S MI0.4

N/A  LT28’ 28  BUTLER IN ST UNION OF S MI0.4



SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

                13  10 

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

                      

CONTRACT NO.      

SCALE:          

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

FILE NAME

c:\pw_work\pwidot\sparksgw\d0372477\D672G75-sht-Location Maps.dgn

sparksgwUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ’ / in.

PLOT DATE = Jan-30-2015 11:16:55AM

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

F.A.  

                              

                              

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

           

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

*

 

 

MORGAN COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATIONS

72G75

*VAR *** **

*** D6 TREE REMOVAL 2014 ** VARIOUS

MORGAN COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATION MAP

6

111

INTERSTATE

72

INTERSTATE

72

INTERSTATE

72

67

67

67

67

BUSINESS

72
LOOP

BUSINESS

72
LOOP

100

104

104

267

78

JACKSONVILLE

WAVERLY

SO JACKSONVILLE

CONCORD

FRANKLIN

MURRAYVILLE

WOODSON

LYNNVILLE

MEREDOSIA

CHAPIN

069-01

WITH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 72A97.

REMOVE ONLY THE TREES LISTED ABOVE.  TREES NORTH OF STA. 501+75.00 ARE TO BE REMOVED

LOCATION ROUTE  STATION  OFFSET

 REMOVALTREE

 DESCRIPTIONLOCATION
 15 TO6  15OVER

UNITS UNITS ACRES

DIAMETER DIAMETER

069-01  78IL

502+61  RT29’ 36  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

502+87  RT30’ 32  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

503+88  RT18’ 36  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

504+42  RT30’ 22  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

504+93  RT30’ 32  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

505+64  RT30’ 25  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

505+99  RT28’ 29  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

507+85  RT25’ 22  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

508+31  RT27’ 27  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

508+55  RT26’ 7  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

508+70  RT29’ 16  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

509+03  RT26’ 13  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

509+20  RT26’ 10  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6

509+37  RT25’ 10  RD. SUBSTATION OF N MI0.6
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SANGAMON COUNTY

72G75

*VAR *** **

*** D6 TREE REMOVAL 2014 ** VARIOUS

SANGAMON COUNTY

TREE REMOVAL LOCATION MAP

TREES TO BE RETAINED

TREE REMOVAL LOCATIONS

6

97

INTERSTATE

55

INTERSTATE

55

INTERSTATE

55

BUSINESS

55
LOOP

INTERSTATE

72

INTERSTATE

72

INTERSTATE

72

INTERSTATE

72

4

4

4

54

INTERSTATE

55

97

29

123

124

125

104
104

29

BUSINESS

55
LOOP

SPRINGFIELD

SHERMAN

ROCHESTER

WILLIAMSVILLE

RIVERTON DAWSON

ILLIOPOLIS

BUFFALO

SPAULDING

MECHANICSBURG

CHATHAM

BERLIN

LOAMI

NEW BERLIN

PLEASANT PLAINS

AUBURN
PAWNEE

DIVERNON

THAYER

084-01

084-02

084-03

084-04

084-05

084-06

084-07

084-08

084-09

084-10

084-11

COMMITMENT HAS BEEN MADE TO RETAIN THE TREES LISTED ABOVE.

*

*
*SEE SHEETS 12 & 13 FOR PLAN VIEW.

LOCATION ROUTE  STATION  OFFSET

 REMOVALTREE

 DESCRIPTIONLOCATION
 15 TO6  15OVER

UNITS UNITS ACRES

DIAMETER DIAMETER

084-01  97IL
19+634  LT35’ 42  JCT 125 IL OF N MI1.4

19+661  LT42’ 40  JCT 125 IL OF N MI1.4

084-02  97IL 22+100  RT34’ 30  RD TOLAN OF N MI0.7

084-03  123IL

606+33  RT26’ 9  JCT 29 IL OF E MI2.1

606+42  RT26’ 9  JCT 29 IL OF E MI2.1

606+57  RT23’ 6  JCT 29 IL OF E MI2.1

606+84  RT26’ 11  JCT 29 IL OF E MI2.1

606+88  RT24’ 6  JCT 29 IL OF E MI2.1

606+88  RT25’ 11  JCT 29 IL OF E MI2.1

607+03  RT26’ 11  JCT 29 IL OF E MI2.1

607+42  RT22’ 7  JCT 29 IL OF E MI2.1

607+50  RT19’ 12  JCT 29 IL OF E MI2.1

607+51  RT19’ 10  JCT 29 IL OF E MI2.1

607+63  RT17’ 13  JCT 29 IL OF E MI2.1

084-04  123IL 702+52  LT24’ 30  JCT 29 IL OF E MI0.3

084-05  125IL
109+04  LT15’ 27  RD ROBINSON OF E FT210

117+53  RT15’ 27  RD ROBINSON OF E MI0.2

084-06  125IL 212+85  RT17’ 23  JCT 123 IL OF E MI1.0

084-07  29IL

114+30  LT85’ 17  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+36  LT84’ 12  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+36  LT86’ 9  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+43  LT84’ 8  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+43  LT86’ 9  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+43  LT88’ 9  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+50  LT85’ 12  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+57  LT85’ 17  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+64  LT85’ 12  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+64  LT87’ 9  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+71  LT85’ 10  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+78  LT84’ 12  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

114+78  LT86’ 17  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.4

084-08  29IL

136+07  LT91’ 24  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.8

136+45  LT88’ 9  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.8

136+45  LT88’ 12  RD HILLTOP OF S MI0.8

084-09  I-55BL

214+70  LT57’ 24  RD SCHOOL TIPTON OLD OF N FT800

225+35  LT55’ 19  RD GEORGETOWN OF N FT150

225+35  LT55’ 19  RD GEORGETOWN OF N FT150

084-10 I-55
 TO267+69.51

 LT98’ 0.15
 I-55 SB BETWEEN AREAINFIELD

269+51.21   RAMPS 29 IL EB&

084-11 I-55
 TO313+82.22

 LT95’ 0.50
 & I-55 NB BETWEEN AREAINFIELD

316+86.53  RAMP ENT DR. LAKESHOREEAST

ROUTE  STATION OFFSET UNITS  DESCRIPTIONLOCATION

 97IL 19+005  RT24’ 16  JCT 125 IL OF N MI1.0

 97IL 19+006  RT27’ 23  JCT 125 IL OF N MI1.0

 97IL 19+100  RT20’ 52  JCT 125 IL OF N MI1.1

 97IL 20+437  LT20’ 23  JCT 125 IL OF N MI1.9

 97IL 20+832  LT20’ 36  JCT 125 IL OF N MI2.2

 97IL 20+850  RT25’ 48  JCT 125 IL OF N MI2.2

 97IL 24+275  RT25’ 37  RD SALISBURY OF S MI0.1

 97IL 24+325  RT25’ 39  RD SALISBURY OF S MI0.1

 125IL 102+40  RT17’ 21  RD ROBINSON OF W FT455

 125IL 102+50  LT17’ 29  RD ROBINSON OF W FT445

 125IL 103+00  LT17’ 35  RD ROBINSON OF W FT395

 125IL 117+30  LT15’ 35  RD ROBINSON OF E MI0.2

 125IL 133+90  LT17’ 55  JCT 123 IL OF W MI0.5

 125IL 140+00  RT15’ 18  JCT 123 IL OF W MI0.4

 125IL 148+60  RT15’ 30  JCT 123 IL OF W MI0.2

 125IL 148+90  LT17’ 28  JCT 123 IL OF W MI0.2

 125IL 175+10  RT17’ 23  JCT 123 IL OF E MI0.3

 125IL 177+00  RT18’ 31  JCT 123 IL OF E MI0.3
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